Raya Hyaluron F low

INCI name: Sodium hyaluronate

Chemical description:  D-Glucuronsaure-N-Acetyl-D-Glucosamin Polymer

Trade name: Raya Hyaluron F low
Application: Cosmetic
Packaging: in bags
Filling quantity: 1 kg/bag
5 kg/bag

Special packaging upon request

Shelf life: up to 2 years, not opened

Storage conditions: dry and cool
avoid direct sunlight

ExperChem Limited Kontakt Dr. Henry Haeusler
Grundelbachstr. 2/3 henry.haeusler@experchem.com
69469 Weinheim fon +49 6201 877622

Germany fax +49 6201 187043 Kosmetik-Rohstoffe von Experten



Product Specification
Raya Hyaluron F low

Appearance
Taste

Aroma

pH

HA assay (on dry basis)
Glucuronic acid
Molecular weight

Kinematic viscosity

Transparency (in 0,1 % ag. sol.)

Particle size
Bulk density
Purity test
- Chloride
- Heavy metals (Pb)
- As
- Cd
- Mercury
- Lead
Loss on drying
Total bacterial count

Yeast & mold
E-coli
S. aureus

Salmonella

white powder
characteristic
none
6.0-7.5
> 93.0 %
> 45.0 %

8.0 - 50.0 k Da

actual value
> 99.0 %

> 80 Mesh

> 0.2 g/cm3

<0.5%
< 20 ppm
< 2 ppm
< 2 ppm
< 0.1 ppm
< 3 ppm
< 10.0 %
< 100 cfu/g
< 100 cfu/g
negative
negative

negative

conforms
conforms
conforms
6.2
97.3 %
47.0 %
48.6 k Da
2.03 mm?/s
99,8 %
conforms
0.31 g/cm?3

conforms
< 20 ppm
< 2 ppm
< 2 ppm
< 0.1 ppm
< 3 ppm
8.3 %
conforms
conforms
negative
negative

negative
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